
LEE COUNTY 

Procurement Management Department 
2115 Second Floor, l"t Floor 

Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Main Line: (239) 533-8881 

Fax Line: (239) 485-8383 
www.Ieegov.com/procurement 

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA 

Posted Date: November 6, 2020 

Solicitation No.: B200401DWJ 

Solicitation Name: Countywide Printing Contract -Annual 

Subject: Addendum Number 3 

The following represents clarification, additions, deletions, and/or modifications to the above referenced bid. This 
addendum shall hereafter be regarded as part of the solicitation. Items not referenced herein remain unchanged, including 
the response date. Words, phrases or sentences with a strikethrough represent deletions to the original solicitation. 
Underlined words and bolded, phrases or sentences represent additions to the original solicitation. 

1. ATTACHMENT: NONE

2. QUESTIONS/ANSWERS

1. Is there a reason why you are once again extending this contract?
On April 10, 2020, due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the existing contract was renewed for an
additional one (1) year period from 5/29/2020 to 5/28/2021. Current contract details may be found
on our Procurement Annual Contracts page per the following link:
htt,gs://www.leegov.com/12rocurement/awarded-annual-
contracts/down1oads?fid=5008&fn=Project2017-09-21 TlO 51 54.xml

Answer 
This solicitation is not an extension of the existing contract and is intended to replace the existing 
contract(s) upon expiration in May of 2021. 

Previous addenda issued for this solicitation extended the opening date/submission deadline for 
administrative purposes only. It is not the intent of the County to process any further extensions to 
this solicitation unless deemed necessary and in the best interest of the pro.iect advertised. 

2. Can I assume the last day for questions for this RFQ is tomorrow 11/6/2020?
Any inquiries, suggestions or requests concerning interpretation, clarification or additional
information pertaining to the solicitation shall be submitted in writing prior to 5:00 PM at least eight

Answer 
(8) calendar days prior to the date when the submission is due. Any requests for information
regarding this solicitation should be submitted prior to 5:00 PM on Tuesday, November 24, 2020.

Any communication received after this date and time may not receive a response. 

BIDDER/PROPOSER IS ADVISED, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF TffiS ADDENDUM 
WHEN SUBMITTING A BID/PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH TffiS REQUIREMENT MAY RESULT IN THE 
BIDDER/PROPOSER BEING CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE 
SAME. 

Procurement Analyst -
Procurement Analyst Dir 
Lee County Procurement Management 

Page 1 of 1 




